

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name:	Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation,				Date:	4/1/2020		
	Replacement & Construction - Package No. 1							
Contractor:	Brown and Caldwell Constructors							
Contract Number:	1060049			Co	ntract Amendm	ent Number:	1	
Contract Amendment Cat	egory:	Cost	Schedule	Scope	Deliverables			
Original Contract \$ Amount:		Contract Start Date:		Original Contract Time:(TERM)		Original Contract End Date:		
\$28,247,305.50		9/5/2017		1213		12/31	/2020	
NTP Start Date:		Original Performance Days:(TIME)			Original I	Original Performance End Date:		
9/15/2017		978			5/20/2020			
Previous Change Order:		Previous Time Extensions (Days):			Previous	Previous Changes to \$ Amount:		
Change Order No. 1:		0				\$0.00		
Change Order No. 2:		0				\$0.00		
Change Order No. 3:		0				\$0.00		
Current Contract Amount:		Current Performance Time (Days):			Current F	Current Performance End Date:		
\$28,247,305.50		978				5/20/2020		

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed for Performance Time Extension only (no cost). The time extension will allow the Design Builder to complete the remaining work associated with Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement - Package 1.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed to allow the Design Builder to complete the remaining work for Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement - Package 1 due to the change in original scope. This work was once removed from Design Builder's scope and then was added back to the scope at later time. The work includes the upsize of sewer main which is necessary in maintaining sufficient capacity of the sewer lines that carry the flow to Pole Bridge plant. Therefore the proposed performance time extension will allow the Design Builder to complete the scope of work with the remaining budget allocated under this Contract.

Proposed Additional Performance Days:	Proposed Cumulative Performance Days:		Proposed Performance End Date:	Proposed Contract End Date:	
225	1203		12/31/2020	6/30/2021	
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:		Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount:		Amount Spent To Date as of <u>(4/1/2020)</u> :	
\$0.00		\$28,247,305.50		\$22,653,745.82	
1580 Roadh	aven Drive S	stone Mounta	in. GA 30083 P: (770) 62	1-7200 F: (770) 621-7271	

www.dekalbwatershed.com

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There is no risk for the County if the change is approved.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The Design Builder may not finish all the remaining work within the original performance time. As stated above, this work is crucial in maintaining sewer capacity.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

- 3

Accepted	Signature	Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP	Barris spectra for static s in the second	•
Rejected	Print Name:	Kerry Williams		
_		April 2, 2020		-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_
Watershed Dir	ector's Approval:			
Accepted	Signature:	Reginald Wells	Digitally argened by Reginald Wedg Date: 2020-04-02-12-22-43-44.107	
Rejected	Print Name:	Reginald Wells		_
	Date:	4/2/2020		
				_
Deputy Chief C	perating Officer's Appro	val:		
Accepted	Signature:	Toucht		
Rejected	Print Name:	Tel Rhighert		_
	Date:	5/12/2020		27.5
				-
Chief Operatin	g Officer's Approval:			
		A 111		
Accepted	Signature:	huld the		
Rejected	Print Name:	1. 7 Zeshad	1. Williams	_
	Date:		2020	
				-
	Contract Name:	Design Build Services for the G	ravity Sewer System Rehabilitation.	Replacement
		& Construction - Package No		
	Contractor:	Brown and Caldwell Construct		
	Contract Number:	<u>1060049</u>		
Contra	ct Amendment Number:	1		

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271 www.dekalbwatershed.com